
 

 

                      Zone 9 Pony Club Calendar with Zone 9 club events & PCA NSW State events 2026 as at 1.3.2026 

Day Dates  SCh hol /shows Zone Event  Zone 9 venue  State Event State Venue state meetings  

Sun-Fri  Sch Hol   State Camp  11th  -15th  January -    

Sat 10-Jan 26 Sch Hol 

   Advance instructors school at end of 

camp 
 Sydney International 

Equestrian Centre   

Sun 11-Jan-26 Sch Hol 

  
  

 Sydney International 

Equestrian Centre   

Sat 17-Jan-26 Sch Hol 

Glenreagh 3 day mini camp  
16-18th January 2026 

Glenreagh  
    

Sun 18-Jan-26 Sch Hol       

Sat 24-Jan-26 SCH HOL      

Sun 25 Jan 26 School Hol      

Mon 26-Jan-26 Australia Day      

Sat 31-Jan-26           

Sun 01-Feb-26         

Sat 07-Feb-26         

Sun 08-Feb-26         

Sat 14-Feb-26   
      

Sun 15-Feb-26   
Camden Haven Tshirt Day  Kendall     

Sat 21-Feb-26         

Sun 22-Feb-26          

Sat 28-Feb-26        

Sun 01-Mar-26 Comboyne show Zone 9 meeting Kempsey RSL    

Sat 07-Mar-26 Wallamba show        

Sun 08-Mar-26  Coffs Hbr Gymkhana  Nana Glen      

Fri 13-Mar-26 Wingham show   State formal Gymkhana & Tetrathlon Nana Glen Zone 9 cancelled 

Sat 14-Mar-26 Wingham show   State formal Gymkhana & Tetrathlon  Nana Glen Zone 9  
Sun 15-Mar-26 Wingham show   State formal Gymkhana & Tetrathlon Nana Glen Zone 9  

Sat 21-Mar-26        

Sun 22-Mar-26       

Sat 28-Mar-26       

        



 

 

Day Date  Zone Event Zone 9 venue State Event State Venue state meetings  

Sun 29-Mar-26  

Zone 9 Gearcheck School  
& Working Equitation Clinic 

Macksville 
   

Mon 30-Mar-26      State meetings 

Tues 31-Mar-26      State meetings 

 2-Apr to 13 RAS    7-17Apr 26 School holidays   

Sat 04-Apr-26 easter 
     

Sun 05-Apr-26 easter 
     

Sat 11-Apr-26 Wauchope show      

Sun 12-Apr-26 SCH HOL 

RAS Pony club 

12th -13th April 2026 
 

    

 14-15Apr 26 Kempsey show 
      

Fri 17-Apr-26 
SCH HOL  
Macksville show 

  State Campdrafting, team penning, 
sporting & stockmans challenge 

Gresford    Zone 25 
 

Sat 18-Apr-26 SCH HOL 

  State Campdrafting, team penning, 
sporting & stockmans challenge 

Gresford    Zone 25 
 

Sun 19-Apr-26 SCH HOL 

  State Campdrafting, team penning, 
sporting & stockmans challenge 

Gresford    Zone 25 
  

Tues 22-Apr-25       

Sat 25-Apr-26 Anzac Day      

Sun 26-Apr-26        

fri 01-May-26 Coffs Show       

Sat 02-May-26        

Sun 03-May-26       

Sat 9-May-26 Bellingen Show   State ODE & CT   Date TBC 
Albury Wodonga Zone 20        

Sun 10-May-26 Mother’s day 
  

State ODE & CT   Date TBC 

Albury Wodonga Zone 20      

  

Sat 16-May-26         

Sun 17-May-26  
  

    

Sat 23-May-26        

Sun 24-May-26        

Sat 30-May-25  

Bellinger River Jumping 
equitation/Dressage/Challenge  

Bellingen 
    

Sun 
31-May-26 
  

Bellinger River gymkhana Bellingen 

    



 

 

Day Date  Zone Event Zone 9 venue State Event State Venue state meetings  

Sat 06-Jun-26  

Glenreagh 3 day mini camp 
 6-8th June 2026 

Glenreagh  
    

Sun 07-Jun-26        

Mon 08-Jun-26 KING’s Birthday 
     

Sat 13-Jun-26  

Horsemanship Regional 
School 

coopernook 
    

Sun 14-Jun-26  

Mid north coast instructor 
ridden school 

coopernook 
   

Sat 20-Jun-26       

Sun 21-Jun-26  Nambucca Gymkhana Macksville    

Sat 27-Jun-26       

Sun 28-Jun-26  
Wingham Gymkhana  Wingham  

   

 6-17 Jul 26 School Hol  5-9th July 2026  Polocross   & coaching Clinic Merriwa   Zone 24                         

Sat 04-Jul-26 Sch Hol State Instructors school  Bellingen 
   

Sun 05-Jul-26 Sch Hol State Instructors school Bellingen 
   

Sat 11-Jul-26 Sch hol   
   

Sun 12-Jul-26 Sch hol      

Sat 18-Jul-26 Sch Hol      

Sun 19-Jul-26 Sch Hol  Zone 9 General meeting  Kempsey RSL    

Sat 25-Jul-26  Oxley Island event Old Bar    

Sun 26-Jul-26  Oxley Island event Old Bar    

Mon 27-Jul-26      State meeting 

Tues 28-Jul-26       State meeting 

Sat 01-Aug-26        

Sun 02-Aug-26   Macleay Gymkhana  Kempsey     

Fri 07-Aug-26    Mounted Games Team Sporting Camden zone 23  

Sat 08-Aug-26    Mounted Games Team Sporting Camden  

Sun 09-Aug-26    Mounted Games team sporting Camden   

Sat 15-Aug-26 TBC Coffs Hbr ODE/CT Nana Glen     

Sun 16-Aug-26 TBC Coffs Hbr ODE/CT Nana Glen     

Sat 22-Aug-26 TBC Coffs Hbr ODE/CT Nana Glen     

Sun 23-Aug-26 TBC Coffs Hbr ODE/CT Nana Glen    



 

 

        

Day Date   Zone Event Zone Venue State Event State Venue state meetings  

Sat 29-Aug-26  Zone 9 Jamboree  Bellingen    

Sun 30-Aug-26  Zone 9 Jamboree  Bellingen      

Sat 05-Sep-26         

Sun 06-Sep-26 Fathers day       

Sat 12-Sep-26        

Sun 13-Sep-26       

        

Sat 19-Sep-26       

Sun 20-Sep-26  
Port Macquarie  Dressage Protocol Port Macquarie    

 
28 sept to 
9-Oct 26 School Hol  

    
 

Sat 26-Sep-26 Sch Hol  
     

Sun 27-Sep-26  
Dorrigo Camp 27.9.26 to 
2.10.26 

Dorrigo  
    

Sat 03-Oct-26 Sch hol 
     

Sun 04-Oct-26 Sch hol      

Mon 05-Oct-26 Sch Hol 
Labour Day     

Sat 10-Oct-26 Sch hol Taree show        

Sun 11-Oct-26 Sch hol  Taree show       

Sat 17-Oct-26 Ishe Glenreagh Gymkhana Glenreagh    

Sun 18-Oct-26 Ishe Glenreagh Gymkhana Glenreagh    

Sat 24-Oct-26  Oxley Island event Old bar    

Sun 25-Oct-26  Oxley Island event Old Bar    

Fri 30-Oct-26  
  Showjumping & Equitation  Gundagai Zone 2  

Sat 31-Oct-26  
  Showjumping & Equitation  Gundagai Zone 2  

Sun 01-Nov-26    Showjumping & Equitation  Gundagai Zone 2  

Sat 07-Nov-26  Coffs Hbr Showjumping Chp Nana Glen    

Sun 08-Nov-26  Coffs Hbr showjumping Chp Nana Glen     

Sat 14-Nov-26       

Sun 15-Nov-26  Zone 9 meeting & AGM Kempsey    

Sat 21-Nov-26 Dorrigo Show 
     



 

 

Sun 22-Nov-26  
     

Mon 23-Nov-26      State  meeting 

Tues 24-Nov-26      State  meeting 

Fri 27-Nov-26    Dressage/Showriding                              Tamworth Zone 5                      

Sat 28-Nov-26    Dressage/Showriding                              Tamworth Zone 5                      

Sun 29-Nov-26    Dressage/Showriding                              Tamworth Zone 5                       

Sat 05-Dec-26       

Sun 06-Dec-26       

        

Sat 12-Dec-26          

Sun 13-Dec-26          

 
18-Dec26 to  
27 Jan 27 School Holidays   

 
   

 


